
10 KM

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Chwistek Lukáš 75 SSK Vítkovice 1997 A 0:33:09,2

2. Semerád Martin 287 Tj Bižuterie Jablonec n/N 1999 A 0:36:13,7 0:03:04,5

3. Wittek David 352 OTC Vlčáci 1998 A 0:38:13,7 0:05:04,5

4. Kopřiva Petr 392 Opava 1981 B 0:39:22,9 0:06:13,7

5. Kozel Michal 367 Mushing team Ostrava 1980 B 0:39:25,2 0:06:16,0

6. Kamrád René 385 Bolatice 1977 B 0:39:31,1 0:06:21,9

7. Janeček Tomáš 76 NAPOHODU! bike team Píšť 1991 A 0:39:42,1 0:06:32,9

8. Konopka Petr 97 1996 A 0:39:54,8 0:06:45,6

9. Chrudina Robert 381 Stěbořice 1973 C 0:40:16,8 0:07:07,6

10. Petráš Rostislav 259 Nový Jičín u Štramberka 1965 C 0:40:19,3 0:07:10,1

11. Záleský Stanislav 353 regio Run Havířov 1987 A 0:40:45,2 0:07:36,0

12. Josefus Petr 380 bagbike 1986 A 0:40:52,3 0:07:43,1

13. Boček Jakub 452 Novatop Lapierre 1987 A 0:41:07,2 0:07:58,0

14. Hanzlík Patrik 57 Dolní Benešov - Zábřeh 1982 B 0:41:12,8 0:08:03,6

15. Philipp Marek 260 SK Viktorie Chlebičov 1981 B 0:41:24,0 0:08:14,8

16. Říha Vít 285 Ostrava 2005 A 0:41:30,9 0:08:21,7

17. Škapa Marek 360 MK Seitl Ostrava 1971 C 0:41:51,7 0:08:42,5

18. Derka Radim 33 Přerov 1991 A 0:41:54,2 0:08:45,0

19. Mučka Jiří 213 BK Ludgeřovice 1986 A 0:42:11,6 0:09:02,4

20. Choleva Petr 74 Lítací Jelen 1974 B 0:42:30,0 0:09:20,8

21. Weiss Karel 350 Eman Team 1988 A 0:43:12,4 0:10:03,2

22. Lukáš Matěj 182 Nutrend crew 1980 B 0:43:26,6 0:10:17,4

23. Polášek Petr 394 Tj Sokol Bobrovníky 1976 B 0:43:30,6 0:10:21,4

24. Sztymon Pavel 307 Mushing team Ostrava 1973 C 0:43:40,5 0:10:31,3

25. Lach Tomáš 153 Anvil 1978 B 0:43:50,5 0:10:41,3

26. Pollak Pavel 270 Hranice 1980 B 0:43:54,8 0:10:45,6

27. Vojvodik Eduard 338 SK OB Ostrava 2006 A 0:43:56,4 0:10:47,2

28. Vlach Jiří 335 Frýdek Místek 1979 B 0:44:01,4 0:10:52,2

29. Šurík Vladan 387 Mlýnek Runners 1973 C 0:44:05,7 0:10:56,5

30. Kubica Tomáš 136 Ostrava petřkovich 1987 A 0:44:15,4 0:11:06,2

31. Szturz Jan 306 Fajna Prajzska 2002 A 0:44:41,8 0:11:32,6

32. Kempny Martin 362 1988 A 0:44:47,7 0:11:38,5

33. Papaj Tomáš 253 BK Ludgeřovice 1989 A 0:44:52,6 0:11:43,4

34. Lošák Adam 175 AKEZ Kopřivnice 2005 A 0:44:56,9 0:11:47,7

35. Reháček Michael 399 Bílovec 1969 C 0:45:10,1 0:12:00,9

LUDGEŘOVICKÁ KROSOVÁ 10 - 11.11.2023

1



36. Melecký Lukáš 209 Kravaře 2002 A 0:45:11,6 0:12:02,4

37. Rett Tom 275 SK Oceláci 1969 C 0:45:20,2 0:12:11,0

38. Polášek Petr 268 Trnávka Arrows 1976 B 0:45:20,9 0:12:11,7

39. Vojkovský Filip 337 Milujeme Beskydy 1996 A 0:45:29,1 0:12:19,9

40. Rosmanit Aleš 280 BIKE TEAM OPAVA 1971 C 0:45:34,8 0:12:25,6

41. Dumbrovský Tomáš 391 Scott Opava 1972 C 0:45:38,5 0:12:29,3

42. Šeděnka Martin 370 1979 B 0:45:39,8 0:12:30,6

43. Kašná Markéta 83 TJ Jäkl Karviná 1983 ZB 0:45:42,7 0:12:33,5

44. Muszański Marek 216 ULTRAHOVADO z Bohumína 1979 B 0:45:45,1 0:12:35,9

45. Beránek Jakub 9 J-Elita Ostrava 1993 A 0:45:48,6 0:12:39,4

46. Krumnikl Adam 128 1991 A 0:45:50,7 0:12:41,5

47. Mazáčová Martina 208 AKEZ Kopřivnice 1977 ZC 0:46:08,1 0:12:58,9

48. Schreier Jan 290 ZŠ Ludgeřovice 1992 A 0:46:12,1 0:13:02,9

49. Malý René 198 ŠK pre Radosť 1983 B 0:46:12,9 0:13:03,7

50. Šerek Radomír 310 Fulnek 1976 B 0:46:17,3 0:13:08,1

51. Homola Jan 62 Došel a pošel 1979 B 0:46:23,4 0:13:14,2

52. Zámostný Jan 354 Ostrava 1982 B 0:46:27,9 0:13:18,7

53. Hudeček Stanislav 71 #hudyteam 1986 A 0:46:36,6 0:13:27,4

54. Haltof Aleš 56 CK Frenštát 1983 B 0:46:40,7 0:13:31,5

55. Pásztor Pavel 174 Štítina 1988 A 0:46:42,2 0:13:33,0

56. Míček Roman 210 Frýdek-Místek 1972 C 0:46:45,3 0:13:36,1

57. Vítek Aleš 374 BrainMarket 1995 A 0:46:50,4 0:13:41,2

58. Rovňaník Jana 281 Opava 1980 ZB 0:46:54,3 0:13:45,1

59. Slowioczek Roman 396 MK Seitl Ostrava 1959 D 0:46:59,3 0:13:50,1

60. Vehovský Radek 395 Kobeřice 1989 A 0:47:12,4 0:14:03,2

61. Gužík Martin 50 Gumítci 1990 A 0:47:15,3 0:14:06,1

62. Lýsek Martin 382 Ludgeřovice 1980 B 0:47:17,3 0:14:08,1

63. Vlach Pavel 336 1990 A 0:47:21,8 0:14:12,6

64. Cyrus Petr 388 Dolbend 1982 B 0:47:26,9 0:14:17,7

65. Koktan Ondřej 94 1998 A 0:47:38,5 0:14:29,3

66. Wojčík Jan 386 Velká Polom 1977 B 0:47:39,1 0:14:29,9

67. Virec Ondřej 333 Ostava-Petřkovice 1993 A 0:47:41,4 0:14:32,2

68. Polášková Kateřina 269 Trnávka Arrows 1977 ZC 0:47:41,6 0:14:32,4

69. Hák Václav 54Fajna Cisarska!!! (Ano, bez diakritiky)2001 A 0:47:54,4 0:14:45,2

70. Kubica Libor 134 Chmelový brok!! 1988 A 0:47:56,2 0:14:47,0

71. Rončka Tobiáš 279DECATHLON RUNNING TEAM OSTRAVA1999 A 0:48:00,2 0:14:51,0

72. Matušek Zdeněk 207 OSTRAVÁK 1960 D 0:48:02,2 0:14:53,0

73. Homola Ivo 61 Lenochod 1982 B 0:48:05,1 0:14:55,9

74. Žůrek Jiří 393 Jof - X - Team 1983 B 0:48:15,4 0:15:06,2

2



75. Pasek Josef 254 Polanka nad Odrou 2004 A 0:48:23,5 0:15:14,3

76. Vojvodík Martin 339 SK OB Ostrava 1974 B 0:48:27,0 0:15:17,8

77. Marcol Jan 203 Ludgeřovice 1983 B 0:48:31,1 0:15:21,9

78. Skrbel Martin 295 SK TULEŇ TEAM 1983 B 0:48:36,0 0:15:26,8

79. Kuča Tomáš 139 Frýdek-Místek 1988 A 0:48:39,0 0:15:29,8

80. Zmarzlák Milan 357 Bolatice 1957 D 0:48:40,7 0:15:31,5

81. Šeděnková Barbora 369 1981 ZB 0:48:40,8 0:15:31,6

82. Lapisz Štěpán 155 Ostrava 2001 A 0:48:43,3 0:15:34,1

83. Soušek Jakub 272 Vietcong Havířov 1992 A 0:48:45,9 0:15:36,7

84. Šišková Kateřina 398 Landermon Team 1977 ZC 0:48:48,6 0:15:39,4

85. Šiška Karel 313 Ladermon Team 1971 C 0:48:55,4 0:15:46,2

86. Fábrik Michal 37 2003 A 0:48:59,3 0:15:50,1

87. Habrlant Petr 361 VH-OPTIKA 1996 A 0:49:02,2 0:15:53,0

88. Janík František 455 Hlučín 2005 A 0:49:08,5 0:15:59,3

89. Wágner Jakub 345 WATT - WAPOL athletic turbo team 1995 A 0:49:10,6 0:16:01,4

90. Kuchyňa Ondřej 140 Ostrava 1983 B 0:50:02,0 0:16:52,8

91. Böhm Jaroslav 14 BK Ludgeřovice 1977 B 0:50:20,4 0:17:11,2

92. Vrána Aleš 368 Team 2012 Opava 1963 D 0:50:26,7 0:17:17,5

93. Kotherová Hedvika 101 Metylovice 1998 ZA 0:50:30,0 0:17:20,8

94. Siročák Petr 293 Tři křížky Ostrava 1978 B 0:50:32,5 0:17:23,3

95. Toporová Ľubica 322 ŠK pre Radosť 1975 ZC 0:50:40,6 0:17:31,4

96. Važík David 331 Ludgeřovice 1982 B 0:50:49,8 0:17:40,6

97. Seles Jiří 286 Stará Bělá 1975 B 0:50:56,7 0:17:47,5

98. Galiová Inge 42 Stg Karviná 1980 ZB 0:51:00,7 0:17:51,5

99. Tomaštík Petr 321 Bohumín 1969 C 0:51:06,4 0:17:57,2

100. Kostruh David 460 Opava 1967 C 0:51:28,2 0:18:19,0

101. Krejčí Jan 117 Hlučín 1988 A 0:51:30,2 0:18:21,0

102. Boháč Pavel 13 Ludgeřovice 1975 B 0:51:33,9 0:18:24,7

103. Lippová Zuzana 172 SK Černé plíce 1986 ZB 0:51:37,7 0:18:28,5

104. Cihlář Viktor 21 BK Skřipov 1979 B 0:51:42,6 0:18:33,4

105. Hranický Aleš 67 ALIS Team 1968 C 0:51:42,7 0:18:33,5

106. Glinz Leo 458 Kravaře 1982 B 0:51:45,6 0:18:36,4

107. Kimlová Veronika 84 Ladermon 1983 ZB 0:51:48,3 0:18:39,1

108. Nejezchlebová Jana 219 Ladermon Team 1979 ZB 0:51:50,7 0:18:41,5

109. Cihlář Pavel 22 BK Skřipov 1984 A 0:51:53,1 0:18:43,9

110. Janík Martin 373 SK Meteor Brno 1981 B 0:52:11,8 0:19:02,6

111. Ertl Daniel 36 STG Karviná 1977 B 0:52:25,4 0:19:16,2

112. Selesů Dany 17 Ostrava 2002 A 0:52:26,5 0:19:17,3

113. Skřipský Jan 296 Lítací jelen 1971 C 0:52:27,8 0:19:18,6
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114. Adámek Martin 1 Životice u N.J 1976 B 0:52:29,3 0:19:20,1

115. Štencel Jiří 317 Fulnek 1963 D 0:52:30,4 0:19:21,2

116. Dobeš Petr 371 Olomouc 1970 C 0:52:39,4 0:19:30,2

117. Sýkorová Monika 305 1990 ZA 0:52:40,1 0:19:30,9

118. Foltýn Martin 39 Došel a pošel 1988 A 0:52:59,2 0:19:50,0

119. Žlebek Josef 358 Ostrava 2001 A 0:53:12,8 0:20:03,6

120. Stuchlík Ondřej 304 Team Karton 2002 A 0:53:13,5 0:20:04,3

121. Dedek Jan 8 BK Olbramice 2004 A 0:53:15,7 0:20:06,5

122. Važík Vojtěch 330 Pomleté kosti - fucking hardcore 1986 A 0:53:23,2 0:20:14,0

123. Wagner Robert 344 WATT - Wapol athletic turbo team 1952 D 0:53:25,2 0:20:16,0

124. Vavrečka Luděk 329 Vratimov 1966 C 0:53:29,1 0:20:19,9

125. Langer Radim 300 Langoši 1981 B 0:53:30,0 0:20:20,8

126. Hula Lukáš 390 Ostrava  1980 B 0:53:37,5 0:20:28,3

127. Haas Robert 51 Karton team 2003 A 0:53:44,5 0:20:35,3

128. Bytomský Petr 20 Bolatice 1984 A 0:53:49,8 0:20:40,6

129. Prudil Pavel 273 Run the World CZ 1966 C 0:53:55,9 0:20:46,7

130. Skácelík Matěj 294 1994 A 0:54:17,2 0:21:08,0

131. Georgiou Lucie 46 1976 ZC 0:54:22,2 0:21:13,0

132. Šeděnková Jitka 309 1979 ZB 0:54:42,2 0:21:33,0

133. Sobierajski Przemek 10 1973 C 0:54:46,7 0:21:37,5

134. Lacinová Kateřina 152 kaca.lacinova@gmail.com 1997 ZA 0:54:53,3 0:21:44,1

135. Šmardova Petra 315 1986 ZB 0:54:58,8 0:21:49,6

136. Kopáčková Lucie 282 Ludgeřovice 1985 ZB 0:55:04,4 0:21:55,2

137. Richter Libor 277 Pomalé šípy 1962 D 0:55:12,2 0:22:03,0

138. Hudeček Martin 73 X - Air Ostrava 1972 C 0:55:20,2 0:22:11,0

139. Hauptmann Martin 59 O. - Petřkovice 1982 B 0:55:24,2 0:22:15,0

140. Freiherr Karel 40 Ostrava Svinov 1967 C 0:55:25,4 0:22:16,2

141. Schwarzová Petra 292 VZS Ostrava 1968 ZC 0:55:26,9 0:22:17,7

142. Pastyříková Libuše 372 Olomouc 1983 ZB 0:55:30,5 0:22:21,3

143. Trávníčková Pavlína 323 Kdo leží, neběží 1993 ZA 0:55:33,0 0:22:23,8

144. Giža Tomáš 47 SK Černé plíce 1975 B 0:55:34,9 0:22:25,7

145. Glonek Roman 379 Havířov 1969 C 0:55:41,3 0:22:32,1

146. Bardaševský Lubomír 6 BK Ludgeřovice 1962 D 0:55:42,2 0:22:33,0

147. Wilhelm Petr 351 Ostrava - Poruba 1980 B 0:56:04,4 0:22:55,2

148. Bystřičan Jiří 19 BK Ludgeřovice 1966 C 0:56:10,3 0:23:01,1

149. Schaffartziková Tereza 288 Ludgeřovice 2000 ZA 0:56:11,6 0:23:02,4

150. Dančáková Jana 31 Ostrava 1975 ZC 0:56:23,4 0:23:14,2

151. Vajda Jan 346 Raduň 1991 A 0:56:34,5 0:23:25,3

152. Kokešová Markéta 93 1975 ZC 0:56:37,3 0:23:28,1
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153. Karpitová Tereza 400 Ludgeřovice 1991 ZA 0:56:40,7 0:23:31,5

154. Kudelová Věra 154 Štramberk 1975 ZC 0:56:50,7 0:23:41,5

155. Přikryl Jakub 359 Team Karton 2001 A 0:56:58,8 0:23:49,6

156. Kavalková Petra 81 2002 ZA 0:57:09,4 0:24:00,2

157. Gavenda Jiří 383 Opava 1979 B 0:57:14,1 0:24:04,9

158. Just Radim 79 1986 A 0:57:38,9 0:24:29,7

159. Bolek Radek 16 Orlová 1995 A 0:57:42,1 0:24:32,9

160. Bálková Petra 3 BK Ludgeřovice 1975 ZC 0:57:47,6 0:24:38,4

161. Hřivňáková Magdaléna 69 1985 ZB 0:57:51,6 0:24:42,4

162. Hutín Jan 397 Ostrava 1978 B 0:58:20,7 0:25:11,5

163. Hájovský Tomáš 53 Hlučín 1964 C 0:58:25,6 0:25:16,4

164. Černák Radovan 28 Hlučín 1973 C 0:58:37,3 0:25:28,1

165. Veselý Vitezslav 332 1981 B 0:58:43,5 0:25:34,3

166. Fichnová Veronika 389 BK Ludgeřovice 1988 ZB 0:59:02,2 0:25:53,0

167. Granzer Tomáš 48 Tranďák Team Píšť 1979 B 0:59:12,8 0:26:03,6

168. Grofková Petra 49 Ladermon Team 1976 ZC 1:00:07,6 0:26:58,4

169. Maitrejean Olivier 196 1979 B 1:00:28,8 0:27:19,6

170. Vraníková Lenka 341 BO VZS Ostrava 1972 ZC 1:00:44,7 0:27:35,5

171. Hojdyszová Lucie 60 BK Ludgeřovice 1984 ZB 1:00:52,6 0:27:43,4

172. Böhmová Barbora 15 BK Ludgeřovice 1978 ZC 1:01:06,6 0:27:57,4

173. Hudeček Jindřich 72 Markvartovice 1991 A 1:01:12,2 0:28:03,0

174. Vránová Lenka 342 Rychvald 1973 ZC 1:01:59,7 0:28:50,5

175. Dančová Kateřina 32 BK Ludgeřovice 1969 ZC 1:02:16,4 0:29:07,2

176. Hadamčikova Vlaďka 52 Optika VH 1973 ZC 1:02:59,2 0:29:50,0

177. Smola Josef 298 MK Seitl 1951 D 1:03:20,1 0:30:10,9

178. Klenová Vlasta 90 1991 ZA 1:03:27,2 0:30:18,0

179. Pasková Ludmila 255 Polanka nad Odrou 1971 ZC 1:03:37,3 0:30:28,1

180. Balluch Jaruš 4 1984 ZB 1:03:48,4 0:30:39,2

181. Laštovková Andrea 165 Landek Ladies Koblov 1985 ZB 1:04:07,9 0:30:58,7

182. Šonková Martina 316 1985 ZB 1:04:08,1 0:30:58,9

183. Georgiou David 45 1977 B 1:04:22,7 0:31:13,5

184. Scholz Pavel 289 1983 B 1:05:21,2 0:32:12,0

185. Škuta Patrik 314 Kdo leží, neběží 2000 A 1:05:32,0 0:32:22,8

186. Sobierajska Renata 291 1974 ZC 1:05:33,5 0:32:24,3

187. Píša Pavel 262 Rychvald 1983 B 1:05:44,9 0:32:35,7

188. Habrlantová Lucie 212 2004 ZA 1:05:57,1 0:32:47,9

189. Pertzian Michal 258 Beer inside, Crivit outside 1970 C 1:07:30,9 0:34:21,7

190. Macura Jiří 187 Klimkovice 1969 C 1:08:06,6 0:34:57,4

191. Rinka Erich 278 Prajzsky BK Kravaře 1954 D 1:08:27,0 0:35:17,8
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192. Váhovský Oliver 365 Košice 1992 A 1:09:33,6 0:36:24,4

193. Ludínová Petra 177 1971 ZC 1:10:36,2 0:37:27,0

194. Plemeníková Hana 267 1973 ZC 1:11:46,7 0:38:37,5

195. Raisová Věra 274 Ostrava 1969 ZC 1:11:51,2 0:38:42,0

196. Černá Iva 27 Ostrava 1974 ZC 1:11:51,4 0:38:42,2

197. Kramný Pavel 116 Ludgeřovice 1974 B 1:12:17,7 0:39:08,5

198. Obdržálková Adéla 364 Ostrava-Hrabová 1994 ZA 1:12:35,6 0:39:26,4

199. Platzek Jiří 266 Hlučín 1964 C 1:13:06,0 0:39:56,8

200. Lastovičková Ivana 162 STG Karviná 1980 ZB 1:14:36,0 0:41:26,8

201. Miková Marcela 211 Orlová 1975 ZC 1:14:36,2 0:41:27,0

202. Obdržálek Vít 248 Ostrava-Hrabová 1965 C 1:20:49,0 0:47:39,8

203. Novotná Martina 243 SK Oceláci Ostrava 1988 ZB 1:23:49,2 0:50:40,0

204. Hudeczek Pavel 70 BK Ludgeřovice 1967 C 1:23:50,3 0:50:41,1
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4 KM

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Nehudek Mia 151 Jof -X team 2007 M4 0:17:09,6

2. Tarana Jan Adam 234 TJ Jäkl Karviná 1999 M4 0:17:26,7 0:00:17,1

3. Kubík Matyáš 247 SSK Vítkovice 2005 M4 0:18:12,5 0:01:02,9

4. Březina Radomír 199 TJ Jäkl Karviná 1967 M4 0:18:31,8 0:01:22,2

5. Broda Michal 95 TJ Jäkl Karviná 1988 M4 0:18:47,2 0:01:37,6

6. Hanke David 181 AKEZ Kopřivnice 1971 M4 0:18:48,2 0:01:38,6

7. Curylo David 99 Opava Vlaštovičky 2005 M4 0:18:48,5 0:01:38,9

8. Mazáč Michal 143 AKEZ Kopřivnice 2010 K4 0:18:55,5 0:01:45,9

9. Beneš Richard 86 Velká Polom 2008 K4 0:18:59,5 0:01:49,9

10. Bierská Johana 92 TJ Jakl Karviná 2003 Z4 0:19:02,0 0:01:52,4

11. Weinhold Jakub 188 Opava 1994 M4 0:19:38,0 0:02:28,4

12. Ricka Tomáš 173 Bobrovníky 1978 M4 0:19:38,8 0:02:29,2

13. Markusík David 141 2009 K4 0:19:44,5 0:02:34,9

14. Šeděnka Vít 194 2008 K4 0:20:22,8 0:03:13,2

15. Valent Ondřej 183 Petřkovice 2012 K4 0:20:32,8 0:03:23,2

16. Hartmanová Petra 106 HEAD PRO TEAM OPAVA 1977 Z4 0:20:34,9 0:03:25,3

17. Wykret Vítězslav 241 Ostava  1991 M4 0:21:40,2 0:04:30,6

18. Kijanica Pavel 120 Pstruží 1984 M4 0:22:04,8 0:04:55,2

19. Bíbrlík Martin 89 BK Ludgeřovice 2013 K4 0:22:32,1 0:05:22,5

20. Janiš Jan 459 Hlučín 2013 K4 0:22:32,6 0:05:23,0

21. Novák Filip 191 Chlebičov 2010 K4 0:22:43,5 0:05:33,9

22. Valent Antonín 184 Petřkovice 2011 K4 0:22:54,4 0:05:44,8

23. Žůrková Eva 189 Jof -X team 1975 Z4 0:22:58,1 0:05:48,5

24. Srb David 179 1991 M4 0:23:23,5 0:06:13,9

25. Nováková Jana 195 Chlebičov 1985 Z4 0:23:31,6 0:06:22,0

26. Beneš Jaroslav 87 Velká Polom 1970 M4 0:23:43,7 0:06:34,1

27. Černáková Radka 193 Hlučín 2003 Z4 0:24:17,6 0:07:08,0

28. Kelnar Jindřich 192 2013 K4 0:24:19,2 0:07:09,6

29. Hudeček Jonáš 111 Petřkovice 2008 K4 0:24:43,0 0:07:33,4

30. Machylová Markéta 135 SK Hranice 2010 H4 0:24:45,6 0:07:36,0

31. Hlinková Karin 110 1997 Z4 0:25:04,8 0:07:55,2

32. Pavelková Karolína 163 Head pro Team Opava 2011 H4 0:25:08,3 0:07:58,7

33. Kozelek Pavel 124 Hasiči Karviná Staré Město 1975 M4 0:25:25,0 0:08:15,4

34. Kopečný Šimon 123 Zlín 2008 K4 0:25:43,1 0:08:33,5

35. Kočí Markéta 121 Ostrava 1987 Z4 0:25:44,8 0:08:35,2

36. Valent Dušan 185 Petřkovice 1977 M4 0:25:47,4 0:08:37,8

37. Pěntková Natálie 164 BK Ludgeřovice 2000 Z4 0:25:56,6 0:08:47,0
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38. Foltýnková Nikola 103 Petřkovice 2008 H4 0:26:26,7 0:09:17,1

39. Salamon Hana 178 Služovice 1988 Z4 0:26:41,1 0:09:31,5

40. Ikl Jan 113 Frenštát pod Radhoštěm 1971 M4 0:26:41,8 0:09:32,2

41. Dedek Mikuláš 105 BK Olbramice 2014 K4 0:27:09,2 0:09:59,6

42. Freiherrová Jana 104 Ostrava-Svinov 1972 Z4 0:27:11,5 0:10:01,9

43. Kyselá Iva 126 Čeladná 1994 Z4 0:27:20,9 0:10:11,3

44. PRAVDA Petr 170 1980 M4 0:27:50,1 0:10:40,5

45. Časarová Debora 102 Msk Orlová 2014 H4 0:27:57,0 0:10:47,4

46. Choleva Gabriel 197 Lítací Jelen 2013 K4 0:28:10,2 0:11:00,6

47. Mazáč Jakub 142 BK Příbor 2008 K4 0:28:35,8 0:11:26,2

48. Brožková Hana 190 2004 Z4 0:29:09,0 0:11:59,4

49. Časar Roman 100 Orlová 1982 M4 0:29:14,9 0:12:05,3

50. Mučka Dominik 147 BK Ludgeřovice 2012 K4 0:29:24,0 0:12:14,4

51. Mazáč Martin 144 Příbor 1977 M4 0:29:28,3 0:12:18,7

52. Růžička Šimon 244 Ludgeřovice 2014 K4 0:30:02,3 0:12:52,7

53. Mučková Tereza 148 BK Ludgeřovice 2014 H4 0:30:12,9 0:13:03,3

54. Ševčíková Tereza 180 1987 Z4 0:30:21,5 0:13:11,9

55. Hasíková Eva 109 1996 Z4 0:30:30,8 0:13:21,2

56. Jurina Eduard 239 Ostrava 2011 K4 0:30:41,2 0:13:31,6

57. Těžký Jiří 238 Opava 1989 M4 0:30:53,3 0:13:43,7

58. Krajíčková Gabriela 125 Závada 1982 Z4 0:31:12,1 0:14:02,5

59. Macurová Dana 127 Klimkovice 1973 Z4 0:31:59,5 0:14:49,9

60.  Jamrožová Tereza 115 Petřkovice 2002 Z4 0:32:08,1 0:14:58,5

61. Růžička Matouš 245 Ludgeřovice 2014 K4 0:32:23,4 0:15:13,8

62. Marešová Eva 138 Ostrava 1978 Z4 0:32:49,5 0:15:39,9

63. Navrátilová Jaroslava 150 Ostrava 1976 Z4 0:32:49,9 0:15:40,3

64. Oczková Ľubica 156 Beskydský Dogmaraton Team 1986 Z4 0:33:44,0 0:16:34,4

65. Wágnerová Markéta 186 Fandím BO VZS Ostrava 2009 H4 0:34:04,2 0:16:54,6

66. Mučková Kristýna 149 BK Ludgeřovice 1988 Z4 0:34:11,3 0:17:01,7

67. Růžičková Zuzana 246 Ludgeřovice 1982 Z4 0:36:29,1 0:19:19,5

68. Popková Nikola 168 BK Ludgeřovice 2016 H4 0:41:28,3 0:24:18,7

69. Popková Michaela 169 BK Ludgeřovice 1978 Z4 0:41:28,5 0:24:18,9

70. Vašicová Martina 453 Hlučín 1976 Z4 0:42:54,9 0:25:45,3

71. Řezáčová Petra 454 Hlučín 1977 Z4 0:42:55,0 0:25:45,4

72. Titze Igor 242 Ostrava Msoa 1973 M4 0:45:04,7 0:27:55,1

73. Míčková Gabriela 231 1967 Z4 0:45:05,6 0:27:56,0
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CANICROSS

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Řezáč Martin 284 Mushing Team Ostrava 1982 CM 0:36:34,9

2. Černý Šimon 30BeSkyTrail Jablunkov/Silesian Paws1991 CM 0:36:40,2 0:00:05,3

3. Jurajdová Hana 78 Beskydský Dogmaratin Team 1993 CZ 0:41:04,9 0:04:30,0

4. Vorlický Tomáš 377 1973 CM 0:41:05,3 0:04:30,4

5. Kopečná Gabriela 98 Canicross Zlín 1979 CZ 0:41:24,0 0:04:49,1

6. Očadlík Martin 249 Holešov 1991 CM 0:42:16,6 0:05:41,7

7. Klím Tomáš 457 X-TRAIL ORLOVÁ 1975 CM 0:47:01,5 0:10:26,6

8. Pítr Tomáš 263 Kopřivnice 1992 CM 0:47:39,0 0:11:04,1

9. Bukovská Radka 18 X - Trail Orlová 1982 CZ 0:47:44,6 0:11:09,7

10. Šimková Martina 312 1996 CZ 0:48:58,7 0:12:23,8

11. Vachoušková Petra 326 Hladovypes.com Team 1982 CZ 0:49:19,1 0:12:44,2

12. Černíkova Markéta 29 1996 CZ 0:49:29,7 0:12:54,8

13. Hejčová Martina 271 Canicross Olomouc 1986 CZ 0:49:36,6 0:13:01,7

14. Nedvídková Petra 218 Ostrava - Nová Bělá 1981 CZ 0:51:23,0 0:14:48,1

15. Wanot Aleš 347 Rychvald 1976 CM 0:51:49,2 0:15:14,3

16. Dedek Vladimír 376 BK Olbramice 1978 CM 0:52:40,1 0:16:05,2

17. Harabišová Jana 58 1997 CZ 0:53:19,9 0:16:45,0

18. Kryl Ondřej 130 Beskydský Dogmaraton Team 1980 CM 0:56:02,2 0:19:27,3

19. Lasáková Eliška 161 1993 CZ 0:56:13,9 0:19:39,0

20. Czernínová Alena 24 Canicross Opava 1985 CZ 0:57:07,5 0:20:32,6

21. Plachá Veronika 264 Bedkydský Dogmaraton team 1978 CZ 0:57:38,4 0:21:03,5

22. Kubíček Rudolf 137 1994 CM 0:58:01,7 0:21:26,8

23. Valášek Pavel 363 Canicross Šumperk 1996 CM 0:58:12,0 0:21:37,1

24. Švábková Lenka 319 Závada 1984 CZ 0:59:05,7 0:22:30,8

25. Warzeszková Monika 348 1971 CZ 1:01:07,2 0:24:32,3

26. Havrdová Amélie 108 Vratimov 2008 CZ 1:01:59,3 0:25:24,4

27. Blokešová Marie 12 Canicross Opava 1983 CZ 1:08:14,5 0:31:39,6
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NORDIC WALKING SPORT

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Cimprich Petr 366 Nordic walking Olomouc 1986 NSM 0:31:46,7

2. Horáčková Jarča 64 NW Kutná Hora 1972 NSZ 0:33:16,7 0:01:30,0

3. Hebláková Jitka 384 NW Bruntál 1969 NSZ 0:34:40,8 0:02:54,1

4. Režňáková Eva 276 BB leisure Time 1972 NSZ 0:36:10,7 0:04:24,0

5. Nováková Myriam 233 BB Leisure 1961 NSZ 0:36:11,1 0:04:24,4

6. Staňa Dalibor 301 NW Kopřivnice 1976 NSM 0:37:55,2 0:06:08,5

7. Hranická Jana 66 Rodina v pohybu Opava 1971 NSZ 0:40:00,1 0:08:13,4

8. Šerková Dagmar 311 Fulnek 1976 NSZ 0:40:09,3 0:08:22,6

9. Paťorková Sabina 257Moravskoslezská obchodní akademie, Ostrava1974 NSZ 0:40:35,8 0:08:49,1

10. Pastirčáková Lenka 256 Orlová 1980 NSZ 0:43:25,2 0:11:38,5
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NORDIC WALKING HOBBY

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Davidová Pavla 202 Kopřivnice 1979 NHZ 0:34:16,9

2. Hanzelka Petr 201 Štramberk 1975 NHM 0:34:17,3 0:00:00,4

3. Havrdová Lenka 200 NW Vratimov 1978 NHZ 0:35:04,8 0:00:47,9

4. Csicsova Eliška 221 Havířov 1965 NHZ 0:43:13,6 0:08:56,7

5. Břeská Anna 220 BnP 1989 NHZ 0:46:48,5 0:12:31,6

6. Vyležíková Körbelová Nikola 230 BnP 1986 NHZ 0:46:50,4 0:12:33,5

7. Škrabanová Jana 228 NW Bruntál 1960 NHZ 0:47:42,6 0:13:25,7

8. Kováříková Libuše 240 NW Bruntál 1977 NHZ 0:47:43,7 0:13:26,8

9. Olšarová Renáta 227 Hlučín 1974 NHZ 0:50:10,6 0:15:53,7

10. Obrusník Petr 225 Hlučín 1966 NHM 0:50:11,1 0:15:54,2

11. Olšarová Andrea 226 Hlučín 2011 NHZ 0:50:11,3 0:15:54,4

12. Vondráková Dita 229 1991 NHZ 0:50:20,0 0:16:03,1
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10 KM - MUŽI DO 39 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Chwistek Lukáš 75 SSK Vítkovice 1997 A 0:33:09,2

2. Semerád Martin 287 Tj Bižuterie Jablonec n/N 1999 A 0:36:13,7 0:03:04,5

3. Wittek David 352 OTC Vlčáci 1998 A 0:38:13,7 0:05:04,5

4. Janeček Tomáš 76 NAPOHODU! bike team Píšť 1991 A 0:39:42,1 0:06:32,9

5. Konopka Petr 97 1996 A 0:39:54,8 0:06:45,6

6. Záleský Stanislav 353 regio Run Havířov 1987 A 0:40:45,2 0:07:36,0

7. Josefus Petr 380 bagbike 1986 A 0:40:52,3 0:07:43,1

8. Boček Jakub 452 Novatop Lapierre 1987 A 0:41:07,2 0:07:58,0

9. Říha Vít 285 Ostrava 2005 A 0:41:30,9 0:08:21,7

10. Derka Radim 33 Přerov 1991 A 0:41:54,2 0:08:45,0

11. Mučka Jiří 213 BK Ludgeřovice 1986 A 0:42:11,6 0:09:02,4

12. Weiss Karel 350 Eman Team 1988 A 0:43:12,4 0:10:03,2

13. Vojvodik Eduard 338 SK OB Ostrava 2006 A 0:43:56,4 0:10:47,2

14. Kubica Tomáš 136 Ostrava petřkovich 1987 A 0:44:15,4 0:11:06,2

15. Szturz Jan 306 Fajna Prajzska 2002 A 0:44:41,8 0:11:32,6

16. Kempny Martin 362 1988 A 0:44:47,7 0:11:38,5

17. Papaj Tomáš 253 BK Ludgeřovice 1989 A 0:44:52,6 0:11:43,4

18. Lošák Adam 175 AKEZ Kopřivnice 2005 A 0:44:56,9 0:11:47,7

19. Melecký Lukáš 209 Kravaře 2002 A 0:45:11,6 0:12:02,4

20. Vojkovský Filip 337 Milujeme Beskydy 1996 A 0:45:29,1 0:12:19,9

21. Beránek Jakub 9 J-Elita Ostrava 1993 A 0:45:48,6 0:12:39,4

22. Krumnikl Adam 128 1991 A 0:45:50,7 0:12:41,5

23. Schreier Jan 290 ZŠ Ludgeřovice 1992 A 0:46:12,1 0:13:02,9

24. Hudeček Stanislav 71 #hudyteam 1986 A 0:46:36,6 0:13:27,4

25. Pásztor Pavel 174 Štítina 1988 A 0:46:42,2 0:13:33,0

26. Vítek Aleš 374 BrainMarket 1995 A 0:46:50,4 0:13:41,2

27. Vehovský Radek 395 Kobeřice 1989 A 0:47:12,4 0:14:03,2

28. Gužík Martin 50 Gumítci 1990 A 0:47:15,3 0:14:06,1

29. Vlach Pavel 336 1990 A 0:47:21,8 0:14:12,6

30. Koktan Ondřej 94 1998 A 0:47:38,5 0:14:29,3

31. Virec Ondřej 333 Ostava-Petřkovice 1993 A 0:47:41,4 0:14:32,2

32. Hák Václav 54Fajna Cisarska!!! (Ano, bez diakritiky)2001 A 0:47:54,4 0:14:45,2

33. Kubica Libor 134 Chmelový brok!! 1988 A 0:47:56,2 0:14:47,0

34. Rončka Tobiáš 279DECATHLON RUNNING TEAM OSTRAVA1999 A 0:48:00,2 0:14:51,0

35. Pasek Josef 254 Polanka nad Odrou 2004 A 0:48:23,5 0:15:14,3

36. Kuča Tomáš 139 Frýdek-Místek 1988 A 0:48:39,0 0:15:29,8

37. Lapisz Štěpán 155 Ostrava 2001 A 0:48:43,3 0:15:34,1
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38. Soušek Jakub 272 Vietcong Havířov 1992 A 0:48:45,9 0:15:36,7

39. Fábrik Michal 37 2003 A 0:48:59,3 0:15:50,1

40. Habrlant Petr 361 VH-OPTIKA 1996 A 0:49:02,2 0:15:53,0

41. Janík František 455 Hlučín 2005 A 0:49:08,5 0:15:59,3

42. Wágner Jakub 345 WATT - WAPOL athletic turbo team 1995 A 0:49:10,6 0:16:01,4

43. Krejčí Jan 117 Hlučín 1988 A 0:51:30,2 0:18:21,0

44. Cihlář Pavel 22 BK Skřipov 1984 A 0:51:53,1 0:18:43,9

45. Selesů Dany 17 Ostrava 2002 A 0:52:26,5 0:19:17,3

46. Foltýn Martin 39 Došel a pošel 1988 A 0:52:59,2 0:19:50,0

47. Žlebek Josef 358 Ostrava 2001 A 0:53:12,8 0:20:03,6

48. Stuchlík Ondřej 304 Team Karton 2002 A 0:53:13,5 0:20:04,3

49. Dedek Jan 8 BK Olbramice 2004 A 0:53:15,7 0:20:06,5

50. Važík Vojtěch 330 Pomleté kosti - fucking hardcore 1986 A 0:53:23,2 0:20:14,0

51. Haas Robert 51 Karton team 2003 A 0:53:44,5 0:20:35,3

52. Bytomský Petr 20 Bolatice 1984 A 0:53:49,8 0:20:40,6

53. Skácelík Matěj 294 1994 A 0:54:17,2 0:21:08,0

54. Vajda Jan 346 Raduň 1991 A 0:56:34,5 0:23:25,3

55. Přikryl Jakub 359 Team Karton 2001 A 0:56:58,8 0:23:49,6

56. Just Radim 79 1986 A 0:57:38,9 0:24:29,7

57. Bolek Radek 16 Orlová 1995 A 0:57:42,1 0:24:32,9

58. Hudeček Jindřich 72 Markvartovice 1991 A 1:01:12,2 0:28:03,0

59. Škuta Patrik 314 Kdo leží, neběží 2000 A 1:05:32,0 0:32:22,8

60. Váhovský Oliver 365 Košice 1992 A 1:09:33,6 0:36:24,4

10 KM - MUŽI 40 - 49 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Kopřiva Petr 392 Opava 1981 B 0:39:22,9

2. Kozel Michal 367 Mushing team Ostrava 1980 B 0:39:25,2 0:00:02,3

3. Kamrád René 385 Bolatice 1977 B 0:39:31,1 0:00:08,2

4. Hanzlík Patrik 57 Dolní Benešov - Zábřeh 1982 B 0:41:12,8 0:01:49,9

5. Philipp Marek 260 SK Viktorie Chlebičov 1981 B 0:41:24,0 0:02:01,1

6. Choleva Petr 74 Lítací Jelen 1974 B 0:42:30,0 0:03:07,1

7. Lukáš Matěj 182 Nutrend crew 1980 B 0:43:26,6 0:04:03,7

8. Polášek Petr 394 Tj Sokol Bobrovníky 1976 B 0:43:30,6 0:04:07,7

9. Lach Tomáš 153 Anvil 1978 B 0:43:50,5 0:04:27,6

10. Pollak Pavel 270 Hranice 1980 B 0:43:54,8 0:04:31,9

11. Vlach Jiří 335 Frýdek Místek 1979 B 0:44:01,4 0:04:38,5

12. Polášek Petr 268 Trnávka Arrows 1976 B 0:45:20,9 0:05:58,0

13. Šeděnka Martin 370 1979 B 0:45:39,8 0:06:16,9
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14. Muszański Marek 216 ULTRAHOVADO z Bohumína 1979 B 0:45:45,1 0:06:22,2

15. Malý René 198 ŠK pre Radosť 1983 B 0:46:12,9 0:06:50,0

16. Šerek Radomír 310 Fulnek 1976 B 0:46:17,3 0:06:54,4

17. Homola Jan 62 Došel a pošel 1979 B 0:46:23,4 0:07:00,5

18. Zámostný Jan 354 Ostrava 1982 B 0:46:27,9 0:07:05,0

19. Haltof Aleš 56 CK Frenštát 1983 B 0:46:40,7 0:07:17,8

20. Lýsek Martin 382 Ludgeřovice 1980 B 0:47:17,3 0:07:54,4

21. Cyrus Petr 388 Dolbend 1982 B 0:47:26,9 0:08:04,0

22. Wojčík Jan 386 Velká Polom 1977 B 0:47:39,1 0:08:16,2

23. Homola Ivo 61 Lenochod 1982 B 0:48:05,1 0:08:42,2

24. Žůrek Jiří 393 Jof - X - Team 1983 B 0:48:15,4 0:08:52,5

25. Vojvodík Martin 339 SK OB Ostrava 1974 B 0:48:27,0 0:09:04,1

26. Marcol Jan 203 Ludgeřovice 1983 B 0:48:31,1 0:09:08,2

27. Skrbel Martin 295 SK TULEŇ TEAM 1983 B 0:48:36,0 0:09:13,1

28. Kuchyňa Ondřej 140 Ostrava 1983 B 0:50:02,0 0:10:39,1

29. Böhm Jaroslav 14 BK Ludgeřovice 1977 B 0:50:20,4 0:10:57,5

30. Siročák Petr 293 Tři křížky Ostrava 1978 B 0:50:32,5 0:11:09,6

31. Važík David 331 Ludgeřovice 1982 B 0:50:49,8 0:11:26,9

32. Seles Jiří 286 Stará Bělá 1975 B 0:50:56,7 0:11:33,8

33. Boháč Pavel 13 Ludgeřovice 1975 B 0:51:33,9 0:12:11,0

34. Cihlář Viktor 21 BK Skřipov 1979 B 0:51:42,6 0:12:19,7

35. Glinz Leo 458 Kravaře 1982 B 0:51:45,6 0:12:22,7

36. Janík Martin 373 SK Meteor Brno 1981 B 0:52:11,8 0:12:48,9

37. Ertl Daniel 36 STG Karviná 1977 B 0:52:25,4 0:13:02,5

38. Adámek Martin 1 Životice u N.J 1976 B 0:52:29,3 0:13:06,4

39. Langer Radim 300 Langoši 1981 B 0:53:30,0 0:14:07,1

40. Hula Lukáš 390 Ostrava  1980 B 0:53:37,5 0:14:14,6

41. Hauptmann Martin 59 O. - Petřkovice 1982 B 0:55:24,2 0:16:01,3

42. Giža Tomáš 47 SK Černé plíce 1975 B 0:55:34,9 0:16:12,0

43. Wilhelm Petr 351 Ostrava - Poruba 1980 B 0:56:04,4 0:16:41,5

44. Gavenda Jiří 383 Opava 1979 B 0:57:14,1 0:17:51,2

45. Hutín Jan 397 Ostrava 1978 B 0:58:20,7 0:18:57,8

46. Veselý Vitezslav 332 1981 B 0:58:43,5 0:19:20,6

47. Granzer Tomáš 48 Tranďák Team Píšť 1979 B 0:59:12,8 0:19:49,9

48. Maitrejean Olivier 196 1979 B 1:00:28,8 0:21:05,9

49. Georgiou David 45 1977 B 1:04:22,7 0:24:59,8

50. Scholz Pavel 289 1983 B 1:05:21,2 0:25:58,3

51. Píša Pavel 262 Rychvald 1983 B 1:05:44,9 0:26:22,0

52. Kramný Pavel 116 Ludgeřovice 1974 B 1:12:17,7 0:32:54,8
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10 KM - MUŽI 50 - 59 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Chrudina Robert 381 Stěbořice 1973 C 0:40:16,8

2. Petráš Rostislav 259 Nový Jičín u Štramberka 1965 C 0:40:19,3 0:00:02,5

3. Škapa Marek 360 MK Seitl Ostrava 1971 C 0:41:51,7 0:01:34,9

4. Sztymon Pavel 307 Mushing team Ostrava 1973 C 0:43:40,5 0:03:23,7

5. Šurík Vladan 387 Mlýnek Runners 1973 C 0:44:05,7 0:03:48,9

6. Reháček Michael 399 Bílovec 1969 C 0:45:10,1 0:04:53,3

7. Rett Tom 275 SK Oceláci 1969 C 0:45:20,2 0:05:03,4

8. Rosmanit Aleš 280 BIKE TEAM OPAVA 1971 C 0:45:34,8 0:05:18,0

9. Dumbrovský Tomáš 391 Scott Opava 1972 C 0:45:38,5 0:05:21,7

10. Míček Roman 210 Frýdek-Místek 1972 C 0:46:45,3 0:06:28,5

11. Šiška Karel 313 Ladermon Team 1971 C 0:48:55,4 0:08:38,6

12. Tomaštík Petr 321 Bohumín 1969 C 0:51:06,4 0:10:49,6

13. Kostruh David 460 Opava 1967 C 0:51:28,2 0:11:11,4

14. Hranický Aleš 67 ALIS Team 1968 C 0:51:42,7 0:11:25,9

15. Skřipský Jan 296 Lítací jelen 1971 C 0:52:27,8 0:12:11,0

16. Dobeš Petr 371 Olomouc 1970 C 0:52:39,4 0:12:22,6

17. Vavrečka Luděk 329 Vratimov 1966 C 0:53:29,1 0:13:12,3

18. Prudil Pavel 273 Run the World CZ 1966 C 0:53:55,9 0:13:39,1

19. Sobierajski Przemek 10 1973 C 0:54:46,7 0:14:29,9

20. Hudeček Martin 73 X - Air Ostrava 1972 C 0:55:20,2 0:15:03,4

21. Freiherr Karel 40 Ostrava Svinov 1967 C 0:55:25,4 0:15:08,6

22. Glonek Roman 379 Havířov 1969 C 0:55:41,3 0:15:24,5

23. Bystřičan Jiří 19 BK Ludgeřovice 1966 C 0:56:10,3 0:15:53,5

24. Hájovský Tomáš 53 Hlučín 1964 C 0:58:25,6 0:18:08,8

25. Černák Radovan 28 Hlučín 1973 C 0:58:37,3 0:18:20,5

26. Pertzian Michal 258 Beer inside, Crivit outside 1970 C 1:07:30,9 0:27:14,1

27. Macura Jiří 187 Klimkovice 1969 C 1:08:06,6 0:27:49,8

28. Platzek Jiří 266 Hlučín 1964 C 1:13:06,0 0:32:49,2

29. Obdržálek Vít 248 Ostrava-Hrabová 1965 C 1:20:49,0 0:40:32,2

30. Hudeczek Pavel 70 BK Ludgeřovice 1967 C 1:23:50,3 0:43:33,5

10 KM - MUŽI NAD 60 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Slowioczek Roman 396 MK Seitl Ostrava 1959 D 0:46:59,3

2. Matušek Zdeněk 207 OSTRAVÁK 1960 D 0:48:02,2 0:01:02,9

3. Zmarzlák Milan 357 Bolatice 1957 D 0:48:40,7 0:01:41,4
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4. Vrána Aleš 368 Team 2012 Opava 1963 D 0:50:26,7 0:03:27,4

5. Štencel Jiří 317 Fulnek 1963 D 0:52:30,4 0:05:31,1

6. Wagner Robert 344 WATT - Wapol athletic turbo team 1952 D 0:53:25,2 0:06:25,9

7. Richter Libor 277 Pomalé šípy 1962 D 0:55:12,2 0:08:12,9

8. Bardaševský Lubomír 6 BK Ludgeřovice 1962 D 0:55:42,2 0:08:42,9

9. Smola Josef 298 MK Seitl 1951 D 1:03:20,1 0:16:20,8

10. Rinka Erich 278 Prajzsky BK Kravaře 1954 D 1:08:27,0 0:21:27,7

10 KM - ŽENY DO 34 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Kotherová Hedvika 101 Metylovice 1998 ZA 0:50:30,0

2. Sýkorová Monika 305 1990 ZA 0:52:40,1 0:02:10,1

3. Lacinová Kateřina 152 kaca.lacinova@gmail.com 1997 ZA 0:54:53,3 0:04:23,3

4. Trávníčková Pavlína 323 Kdo leží, neběží 1993 ZA 0:55:33,0 0:05:03,0

5. Schaffartziková Tereza 288 Ludgeřovice 2000 ZA 0:56:11,6 0:05:41,6

6. Karpitová Tereza 400 Ludgeřovice 1991 ZA 0:56:40,7 0:06:10,7

7. Kavalková Petra 81 2002 ZA 0:57:09,4 0:06:39,4

8. Klenová Vlasta 90 1991 ZA 1:03:27,2 0:12:57,2

9. Habrlantová Lucie 212 2004 ZA 1:05:57,1 0:15:27,1

10. Obdržálková Adéla 364 Ostrava-Hrabová 1994 ZA 1:12:35,6 0:22:05,6

10 KM - ŽENY 35 - 44 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Kašná Markéta 83 TJ Jäkl Karviná 1983 ZB 0:45:42,7

2. Rovňaník Jana 281 Opava 1980 ZB 0:46:54,3 0:01:11,6

3. Šeděnková Barbora 369 1981 ZB 0:48:40,8 0:02:58,1

4. Galiová Inge 42 Stg Karviná 1980 ZB 0:51:00,7 0:05:18,0

5. Lippová Zuzana 172 SK Černé plíce 1986 ZB 0:51:37,7 0:05:55,0

6. Kimlová Veronika 84 Ladermon 1983 ZB 0:51:48,3 0:06:05,6

7. Nejezchlebová Jana 219 Ladermon Team 1979 ZB 0:51:50,7 0:06:08,0

8. Šeděnková Jitka 309 1979 ZB 0:54:42,2 0:08:59,5

9. Šmardova Petra 315 1986 ZB 0:54:58,8 0:09:16,1

10. Kopáčková Lucie 282 Ludgeřovice 1985 ZB 0:55:04,4 0:09:21,7

11. Pastyříková Libuše 372 Olomouc 1983 ZB 0:55:30,5 0:09:47,8

12. Hřivňáková Magdaléna 69 1985 ZB 0:57:51,6 0:12:08,9

13. Fichnová Veronika 389 BK Ludgeřovice 1988 ZB 0:59:02,2 0:13:19,5

14. Hojdyszová Lucie 60 BK Ludgeřovice 1984 ZB 1:00:52,6 0:15:09,9

15. Balluch Jaruš 4 1984 ZB 1:03:48,4 0:18:05,7

16. Laštovková Andrea 165 Landek Ladies Koblov 1985 ZB 1:04:07,9 0:18:25,2
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17. Šonková Martina 316 1985 ZB 1:04:08,1 0:18:25,4

18. Lastovičková Ivana 162 STG Karviná 1980 ZB 1:14:36,0 0:28:53,3

19. Novotná Martina 243 SK Oceláci Ostrava 1988 ZB 1:23:49,2 0:38:06,5

10 KM - ŽENY NAD 45 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Mazáčová Martina 208 AKEZ Kopřivnice 1977 ZC 0:46:08,1

2. Polášková Kateřina 269 Trnávka Arrows 1977 ZC 0:47:41,6 0:01:33,5

3. Šišková Kateřina 398 Landermon Team 1977 ZC 0:48:48,6 0:02:40,5

4. Toporová Ľubica 322 ŠK pre Radosť 1975 ZC 0:50:40,6 0:04:32,5

5. Georgiou Lucie 46 1976 ZC 0:54:22,2 0:08:14,1

6. Schwarzová Petra 292 VZS Ostrava 1968 ZC 0:55:26,9 0:09:18,8

7. Dančáková Jana 31 Ostrava 1975 ZC 0:56:23,4 0:10:15,3

8. Kokešová Markéta 93 1975 ZC 0:56:37,3 0:10:29,2

9. Kudelová Věra 154 Štramberk 1975 ZC 0:56:50,7 0:10:42,6

10. Bálková Petra 3 BK Ludgeřovice 1975 ZC 0:57:47,6 0:11:39,5

11. Grofková Petra 49 Ladermon Team 1976 ZC 1:00:07,6 0:13:59,5

12. Vraníková Lenka 341 BO VZS Ostrava 1972 ZC 1:00:44,7 0:14:36,6

13. Böhmová Barbora 15 BK Ludgeřovice 1978 ZC 1:01:06,6 0:14:58,5

14. Vránová Lenka 342 Rychvald 1973 ZC 1:01:59,7 0:15:51,6

15. Dančová Kateřina 32 BK Ludgeřovice 1969 ZC 1:02:16,4 0:16:08,3

16. Hadamčikova Vlaďka 52 Optika VH 1973 ZC 1:02:59,2 0:16:51,1

17. Pasková Ludmila 255 Polanka nad Odrou 1971 ZC 1:03:37,3 0:17:29,2

18. Sobierajska Renata 291 1974 ZC 1:05:33,5 0:19:25,4

19. Ludínová Petra 177 1971 ZC 1:10:36,2 0:24:28,1

20. Plemeníková Hana 267 1973 ZC 1:11:46,7 0:25:38,6

21. Raisová Věra 274 Ostrava 1969 ZC 1:11:51,2 0:25:43,1

22. Černá Iva 27 Ostrava 1974 ZC 1:11:51,4 0:25:43,3

23. Miková Marcela 211 Orlová 1975 ZC 1:14:36,2 0:28:28,1

4 KM - KLUCI DO 15 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Mazáč Michal 143 AKEZ Kopřivnice 2010 K4 0:18:55,5

2. Beneš Richard 86 Velká Polom 2008 K4 0:18:59,5 0:00:04,0

3. Markusík David 141 2009 K4 0:19:44,5 0:00:49,0

4. Šeděnka Vít 194 2008 K4 0:20:22,8 0:01:27,3

5. Valent Ondřej 183 Petřkovice 2012 K4 0:20:32,8 0:01:37,3

6. Bíbrlík Martin 89 BK Ludgeřovice 2013 K4 0:22:32,1 0:03:36,6

7. Janiš Jan 459 Hlučín 2013 K4 0:22:32,6 0:03:37,1
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8. Novák Filip 191 Chlebičov 2010 K4 0:22:43,5 0:03:48,0

9. Valent Antonín 184 Petřkovice 2011 K4 0:22:54,4 0:03:58,9

10. Kelnar Jindřich 192 2013 K4 0:24:19,2 0:05:23,7

11. Hudeček Jonáš 111 Petřkovice 2008 K4 0:24:43,0 0:05:47,5

12. Kopečný Šimon 123 Zlín 2008 K4 0:25:43,1 0:06:47,6

13. Dedek Mikuláš 105 BK Olbramice 2014 K4 0:27:09,2 0:08:13,7

14. Choleva Gabriel 197 Lítací Jelen 2013 K4 0:28:10,2 0:09:14,7

15. Mazáč Jakub 142 BK Příbor 2008 K4 0:28:35,8 0:09:40,3

16. Mučka Dominik 147 BK Ludgeřovice 2012 K4 0:29:24,0 0:10:28,5

17. Růžička Šimon 244 Ludgeřovice 2014 K4 0:30:02,3 0:11:06,8

18. Jurina Eduard 239 Ostrava 2011 K4 0:30:41,2 0:11:45,7

19. Růžička Matouš 245 Ludgeřovice 2014 K4 0:32:23,4 0:13:27,9

4 KM - HOLKY DO 15 LET

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Machylová Markéta 135 SK Hranice 2010 H4 0:24:45,6

2. Pavelková Karolína 163 Head pro Team Opava 2011 H4 0:25:08,3 0:00:22,7

3. Foltýnková Nikola 103 Petřkovice 2008 H4 0:26:26,7 0:01:41,1

4. Časarová Debora 102 Msk Orlová 2014 H4 0:27:57,0 0:03:11,4

5. Mučková Tereza 148 BK Ludgeřovice 2014 H4 0:30:12,9 0:05:27,3

6. Wágnerová Markéta 186 Fandím BO VZS Ostrava 2009 H4 0:34:04,2 0:09:18,6

7. Popková Nikola 168 BK Ludgeřovice 2016 H4 0:41:28,3 0:16:42,7

4 KM - MUŽI

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Nehudek Mia 151 Jof -X team 2007 M4 0:17:09,6

2. Tarana Jan Adam 234 TJ Jäkl Karviná 1999 M4 0:17:26,7 0:00:17,1

3. Kubík Matyáš 247 SSK Vítkovice 2005 M4 0:18:12,5 0:01:02,9

4. Březina Radomír 199 TJ Jäkl Karviná 1967 M4 0:18:31,8 0:01:22,2

5. Broda Michal 95 TJ Jäkl Karviná 1988 M4 0:18:47,2 0:01:37,6

6. Hanke David 181 AKEZ Kopřivnice 1971 M4 0:18:48,2 0:01:38,6

7. Curylo David 99 Opava Vlaštovičky 2005 M4 0:18:48,5 0:01:38,9

8. Weinhold Jakub 188 Opava 1994 M4 0:19:38,0 0:02:28,4

9. Ricka Tomáš 173 Bobrovníky 1978 M4 0:19:38,8 0:02:29,2

10. Wykret Vítězslav 241 Ostava  1991 M4 0:21:40,2 0:04:30,6

11. Kijanica Pavel 120 Pstruží 1984 M4 0:22:04,8 0:04:55,2

12. Srb David 179 1991 M4 0:23:23,5 0:06:13,9

13. Beneš Jaroslav 87 Velká Polom 1970 M4 0:23:43,7 0:06:34,1

14. Kozelek Pavel 124 Hasiči Karviná Staré Město 1975 M4 0:25:25,0 0:08:15,4
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15. Valent Dušan 185 Petřkovice 1977 M4 0:25:47,4 0:08:37,8

16. Ikl Jan 113 Frenštát pod Radhoštěm 1971 M4 0:26:41,8 0:09:32,2

17. PRAVDA Petr 170 1980 M4 0:27:50,1 0:10:40,5

18. Časar Roman 100 Orlová 1982 M4 0:29:14,9 0:12:05,3

19. Mazáč Martin 144 Příbor 1977 M4 0:29:28,3 0:12:18,7

20. Těžký Jiří 238 Opava 1989 M4 0:30:53,3 0:13:43,7

21. Titze Igor 242 Ostrava Msoa 1973 M4 0:45:04,7 0:27:55,1

4 KM - ŽENY

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Bierská Johana 92 TJ Jakl Karviná 2003 Z4 0:19:02,0

2. Hartmanová Petra 106 HEAD PRO TEAM OPAVA 1977 Z4 0:20:34,9 0:01:32,9

3. Žůrková Eva 189 Jof -X team 1975 Z4 0:22:58,1 0:03:56,1

4. Nováková Jana 195 Chlebičov 1985 Z4 0:23:31,6 0:04:29,6

5. Černáková Radka 193 Hlučín 2003 Z4 0:24:17,6 0:05:15,6

6. Hlinková Karin 110 1997 Z4 0:25:04,8 0:06:02,8

7. Kočí Markéta 121 Ostrava 1987 Z4 0:25:44,8 0:06:42,8

8. Pěntková Natálie 164 BK Ludgeřovice 2000 Z4 0:25:56,6 0:06:54,6

9. Salamon Hana 178 Služovice 1988 Z4 0:26:41,1 0:07:39,1

10. Freiherrová Jana 104 Ostrava-Svinov 1972 Z4 0:27:11,5 0:08:09,5

11. Kyselá Iva 126 Čeladná 1994 Z4 0:27:20,9 0:08:18,9

12. Brožková Hana 190 2004 Z4 0:29:09,0 0:10:07,0

13. Ševčíková Tereza 180 1987 Z4 0:30:21,5 0:11:19,5

14. Hasíková Eva 109 1996 Z4 0:30:30,8 0:11:28,8

15. Krajíčková Gabriela 125 Závada 1982 Z4 0:31:12,1 0:12:10,1

16. Macurová Dana 127 Klimkovice 1973 Z4 0:31:59,5 0:12:57,5

17.  Jamrožová Tereza 115 Petřkovice 2002 Z4 0:32:08,1 0:13:06,1

18. Marešová Eva 138 Ostrava 1978 Z4 0:32:49,5 0:13:47,5

19. Navrátilová Jaroslava 150 Ostrava 1976 Z4 0:32:49,9 0:13:47,9

20. Oczková Ľubica 156 Beskydský Dogmaraton Team 1986 Z4 0:33:44,0 0:14:42,0

21. Mučková Kristýna 149 BK Ludgeřovice 1988 Z4 0:34:11,3 0:15:09,3

22. Růžičková Zuzana 246 Ludgeřovice 1982 Z4 0:36:29,1 0:17:27,1

23. Popková Michaela 169 BK Ludgeřovice 1978 Z4 0:41:28,5 0:22:26,5

24. Vašicová Martina 453 Hlučín 1976 Z4 0:42:54,9 0:23:52,9

25. Řezáčová Petra 454 Hlučín 1977 Z4 0:42:55,0 0:23:53,0

26. Míčková Gabriela 231 1967 Z4 0:45:05,6 0:26:03,6
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CANICROSS - MUŽI

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Řezáč Martin 284 Mushing Team Ostrava 1982 CM 0:36:34,9

2. Černý Šimon 30BeSkyTrail Jablunkov/Silesian Paws1991 CM 0:36:40,2 0:00:05,3

3. Vorlický Tomáš 377 1973 CM 0:41:05,3 0:04:30,4

4. Očadlík Martin 249 Holešov 1991 CM 0:42:16,6 0:05:41,7

5. Klím Tomáš 457 X-TRAIL ORLOVÁ 1975 CM 0:47:01,5 0:10:26,6

6. Pítr Tomáš 263 Kopřivnice 1992 CM 0:47:39,0 0:11:04,1

7. Wanot Aleš 347 Rychvald 1976 CM 0:51:49,2 0:15:14,3

8. Dedek Vladimír 376 BK Olbramice 1978 CM 0:52:40,1 0:16:05,2

9. Kryl Ondřej 130 Beskydský Dogmaraton Team 1980 CM 0:56:02,2 0:19:27,3

10. Kubíček Rudolf 137 1994 CM 0:58:01,7 0:21:26,8

11. Valášek Pavel 363 Canicross Šumperk 1996 CM 0:58:12,0 0:21:37,1

CANICROSS - ŽENY

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Jurajdová Hana 78 Beskydský Dogmaratin Team 1993 CZ 0:41:04,9

2. Kopečná Gabriela 98 Canicross Zlín 1979 CZ 0:41:24,0 0:00:19,1

3. Bukovská Radka 18 X - Trail Orlová 1982 CZ 0:47:44,6 0:06:39,7

4. Šimková Martina 312 1996 CZ 0:48:58,7 0:07:53,8

5. Vachoušková Petra 326 Hladovypes.com Team 1982 CZ 0:49:19,1 0:08:14,2

6. Černíkova Markéta 29 1996 CZ 0:49:29,7 0:08:24,8

7. Hejčová Martina 271 Canicross Olomouc 1986 CZ 0:49:36,6 0:08:31,7

8. Nedvídková Petra 218 Ostrava - Nová Bělá 1981 CZ 0:51:23,0 0:10:18,1

9. Harabišová Jana 58 1997 CZ 0:53:19,9 0:12:15,0

10. Lasáková Eliška 161 1993 CZ 0:56:13,9 0:15:09,0

11. Czernínová Alena 24 Canicross Opava 1985 CZ 0:57:07,5 0:16:02,6

12. Plachá Veronika 264 Bedkydský Dogmaraton team 1978 CZ 0:57:38,4 0:16:33,5

13. Švábková Lenka 319 Závada 1984 CZ 0:59:05,7 0:18:00,8

14. Warzeszková Monika 348 1971 CZ 1:01:07,2 0:20:02,3

15. Havrdová Amélie 108 Vratimov 2008 CZ 1:01:59,3 0:20:54,4

16. Blokešová Marie 12 Canicross Opava 1983 CZ 1:08:14,5 0:27:09,6

NORDIC WALKING SPORT - MUŽI

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Cimprich Petr 366 Nordic walking Olomouc 1986 NSM 0:31:46,7

2. Staňa Dalibor 301 NW Kopřivnice 1976 NSM 0:37:55,2 0:06:08,5
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NORDIC WALKING SPORT - ŽENY

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Horáčková Jarča 64 NW Kutná Hora 1972 NSZ 0:33:16,7

2. Hebláková Jitka 384 NW Bruntál 1969 NSZ 0:34:40,8 0:01:24,1

3. Režňáková Eva 276 BB leisure Time 1972 NSZ 0:36:10,7 0:02:54,0

4. Nováková Myriam 233 BB Leisure 1961 NSZ 0:36:11,1 0:02:54,4

5. Hranická Jana 66 Rodina v pohybu Opava 1971 NSZ 0:40:00,1 0:06:43,4

6. Šerková Dagmar 311 Fulnek 1976 NSZ 0:40:09,3 0:06:52,6

7. Paťorková Sabina 257Moravskoslezská obchodní akademie, Ostrava1974 NSZ 0:40:35,8 0:07:19,1

8. Pastirčáková Lenka 256 Orlová 1980 NSZ 0:43:25,2 0:10:08,5

NORDIC WALKING HOBBY - MUŽI

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Hanzelka Petr 201 Štramberk 1975 NHM 0:34:17,3

2. Obrusník Petr 225 Hlučín 1966 NHM 0:50:11,1 0:15:53,8

NORDIC WALKING HOBBY - ŽENY

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Davidová Pavla 202 Kopřivnice 1979 NHZ 0:34:16,9

2. Havrdová Lenka 200 NW Vratimov 1978 NHZ 0:35:04,8 0:00:47,9

3. Csicsova Eliška 221 Havířov 1965 NHZ 0:43:13,6 0:08:56,7

4. Břeská Anna 220 BnP 1989 NHZ 0:46:48,5 0:12:31,6

5. Vyležíková Körbelová Nikola 230 BnP 1986 NHZ 0:46:50,4 0:12:33,5

6. Škrabanová Jana 228 NW Bruntál 1960 NHZ 0:47:42,6 0:13:25,7

7. Kováříková Libuše 240 NW Bruntál 1977 NHZ 0:47:43,7 0:13:26,8

8. Olšarová Renáta 227 Hlučín 1974 NHZ 0:50:10,6 0:15:53,7

9. Olšarová Andrea 226 Hlučín 2011 NHZ 0:50:11,3 0:15:54,4

10. Vondráková Dita 229 1991 NHZ 0:50:20,0 0:16:03,1

21



10 KM - KATEGORIE MÍSTNÍ MUŽI

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Mučka Jiří 213 BK Ludgeřovice 1986 A 0:42:11,6

2. Papaj Tomáš 253 BK Ludgeřovice 1989 A 0:44:52,6 0:02:41,0

3. Schreier Jan 290 ZŠ Ludgeřovice 1992 A 0:46:12,1 0:04:00,5

4. Lýsek Martin 382 Ludgeřovice 1980 B 0:47:17,3 0:05:05,7

5. Marcol Jan 203 Ludgeřovice 1983 B 0:48:31,1 0:06:19,5

6. Soušek Jakub 272 Vietcong Havířov 1992 A 0:48:45,9 0:06:34,3

7. Böhm Jaroslav 14 BK Ludgeřovice 1977 B 0:50:20,4 0:08:08,8

8. Važík David 331 Ludgeřovice 1982 B 0:50:49,8 0:08:38,2

9. Boháč Pavel 13 Ludgeřovice 1975 B 0:51:33,9 0:09:22,3

10. Bardaševský Lubomír 6 BK Ludgeřovice 1962 D 0:55:42,2 0:13:30,6

11. Bystřičan Jiří 19 BK Ludgeřovice 1966 C 0:56:10,3 0:13:58,7

12. Kramný Pavel 116 Ludgeřovice 1974 B 1:12:17,7 0:30:06,1

13. Hudeczek Pavel 70 BK Ludgeřovice 1967 C 1:23:50,3 0:41:38,7

10 KM - KATEGORIE MÍSTNÍ ŽENY

UM. PŘÍJMENÍ A JMÉNO S.Č. KLUB R.N. KAT. ČAS ODSTUP

1. Kopáčková Lucie 282 Ludgeřovice 1985 ZB 0:55:04,4

2. Schaffartziková Tereza 288 Ludgeřovice 2000 ZA 0:56:11,6 0:01:07,2

3. Karpitová Tereza 400 Ludgeřovice 1991 ZA 0:56:40,7 0:01:36,3

4. Bálková Petra 3 BK Ludgeřovice 1975 ZC 0:57:47,6 0:02:43,2

5. Hojdyszová Lucie 60 BK Ludgeřovice 1984 ZB 1:00:52,6 0:05:48,2

6. Böhmová Barbora 15 BK Ludgeřovice 1978 ZC 1:01:06,6 0:06:02,2

7. Dančová Kateřina 32 BK Ludgeřovice 1969 ZC 1:02:16,4 0:07:12,0
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